
IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc *REPRINT*

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 01

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000

SEGMENT# 1 C VAN01 CLB-RELIFE 04/29/24 04/29/24 05/31/24
ReLife machine inspection 8.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: Completed inspection, Ran machine threw
transmission calibration, After 2
tries it went through fine. Made segments and parts lists
for machine. Prepared shop for relife process.
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
Warranty special quote# SQ-36343 36mo 3000hr $25,865.00
7% ReLife parts credit: -$15280.09
COMPLETE FULL RELIFE MACHINE INSPECTION, DOCUMENT ISSUES
FOUND IN ORDER TO PROVIDE ESTIMATE TO CUSTOMER.
- ATTEMPT TO CALIBRATE TRANSMISSION DURING THIS PROCESS!
FLASH+ Special Order 2 15.41 30.82
FRTIN FREIGHT IN 116 25.39 2945.02

PARTS 2975.84
LABOR 3042.58

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 6018.42
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 2 C VAN01 10-020-110 04/29/24 04/29/24 05/31/24
ENGINE, R&I 40.00 HRS
COMPLAINT:__________
PO#A48248, $-------; CLEAN RADIATOR
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: Removed hood. Drained engine coolant. Drained
engine oil. Removed all piping. Removed cooling package
from machine. Removed wiring from engine, Removed
driveline. Removed engine from machine Placed next to new
engine. Removed needed brackets and fittings from old

CONTINUED ON PAGE 02





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 02

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
engine and installed on new engine. Installed new upper and
lower fan drive. Installed all new idlers and tensioner.
Installed new alternator, Installed new ac compressor.
Installed new serpentine and fan belts. Installed flywheel
and torqued to spec, Installed new starter, Installed new
motor mount isolators. Installed new drive coupler. Once
frame returned from paint, Reinstalled engine. Removed
radiator from cooling package and sent off to be cleaned,
Once returned reinstalled radiator into cooling package,
Reinstalled cooling package on machine. Installed all new
hoses, boots and clamps on radiator and intercooler.
Installed new coolant reservoir with new hoses and clamps.
Filled with coolant. Filled engine with break in oil. Once
machine was ready to start. Started machine and let idle.
Machine ran for about 30 min. Noticed an oddly high amount
of condensation coming out of blow by tube. Checked fluid
levels and found engine oil overfull, Went to drain back
down and found coolant in the oil. Pressure tested coolant
system, Cooling system would not hold pressure. Was told to
remove engine, New one was on the way. Drained fluids.
Removed hoses and lines, Removed electrical, removed
driveline, Removed cooling package, Removed engine.
Transferred everything to engine #3. Installed new engine
into machine, Reinstalled cooling package, Reinstalled
driveline, Reinstalled electrical, Reinstalled hoses and
lines. Filled with fluids. Ran with no issues. Reprogrammed
ecu to new engine.
AH170895 CLAMP 7 S 22.00 154.00
AH77724 Clip 2 N 3.19 6.38
AL221066 Oil Filter 1 70.96 70.96

CONTINUED ON PAGE 03





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 03

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
AR21839 CLAMP 2 3.14 6.28
AR44217 CLAMP 3 6.35 19.05
AR54749 308 Lube Soap 1 56.07 56.07
AT101565 Breather/Vent 1 6.58 6.58
AT326151 Tank 1 333.11 333.11
CRSE501884 Core - Engine 1- 7200.00 7200.00-
H216169 Breather/Vent 1 29.16 29.16
H217849 FITTING 1 18.31 18.31
L115093 Spring Pin 3 N 1.42 4.26
M149638 BUSHING 2 6.55 13.10
N306191 Hose Fitting 1 N 30.01 30.01
RE174130 Trans. Filter 1 156.39 156.39
RE220150 TORSIONAL DAMPE 1 1557.15 1557.15
RE224072 HOSE CLAMP 3 16.46 49.38
RE232483 Pulley 1 72.09 72.09
RE235237 AIR RESTRICTION 1 162.93 162.93
RE243154 Belt Tensioner 1 274.42 274.42
RE243155 Idler 1 183.33 183.33
RE262056 Hose 1 N 111.07 111.07
RE262057 Hose 1 N 151.47 151.47
RE270117 Oil Cooler 1 N 1984.45 1984.45
RE273099 Refrigerant Hos 1 208.48 208.48
RE281949 Shroud 1 N 1150.67 1150.67
RE311869 Filter Housing 1 N 2184.21 2184.21
RE519144 SENSOR 1 53.21 53.21
RE52702 CLAMP 1 21.28 21.28
RE52703 HOSE CLAMP 1 15.65 15.65
RE527106 CLAMP 2 63.35 126.70
RE566106 Oil Cooler 1 N 2687.45 2687.45
RE572785 Eng Oil Filter 1 105.51 105.51

CONTINUED ON PAGE 04





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 04

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
RE588803 Fan Drive 1 1310.00 1310.00
RE588804 Fan Drive 1 1657.16 1657.16
RE592556 Fan Kit 1 349.21 349.21
R116911 SCREW 12 3.67 44.04
R128081 Shield 1 N 206.65 206.65
R128082 SHIELD 1 N 203.18 203.18
R133758 Hose 1 43.37 43.37
R133899 GASKET 1 N 11.50 11.50
R150394 GASKET 1 N 12.69 12.69
R179511 Locking Collar 2 31.68 63.36
R183410 A/C Oring 1 1.94 1.94
R183411 Green A/C Oring 1 2.01 2.01
R231549 RADIATOR HOSE 1 32.04 32.04
R237815 VENT 1 45.60 45.60
R239551 V-BELT 1 106.93 106.93
R240361 Reservoir 1 N 275.95 275.95
R241746 V-BELT 1 40.04 40.04
R242392 Dust Shield 2 20.09 40.18
R243231 RADIATOR HOSE 1 50.75 50.75
R264593 Hose 1 58.97 58.97
R266350 Guard 1 N 436.16 436.16
R29936 #16 Boss O-Ring 1 3.07 3.07
R41985 FITTING 1 N 22.43 22.43
R545233 Radiator Hose 2 31.70 63.40
R560528 Grommet 1 5.21 5.21
SE501884 Rem. Comp. Eng. 1 N 54642.47 54642.47
CRSE501884 Core - Engine 7200.00 7200.00
TY22328 5/8 Heater FT 20 1.97 39.40
TY22467 CLAMP 6 1.49 8.94
TY26101 Brake Cleaner 6 7.15 42.90

CONTINUED ON PAGE 05





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 05

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
TY26573 CoolGard (1Gal) 2 32.13 64.26
TY26575 CoolGard (1Gal) 15 19.52 292.80
TY26661 Eng BreakIn Oil 16 36.22 579.52
T129538 ISOLATOR 4 155.14 620.56
T205800 Hose Fitting 1 N 56.56 56.56
T209627 Clamp 1 .52 .52
03M7203 M12 CAR. BOLT 4 N 3.70 14.80
03M7209 Bolt 3 N 6.26 18.78
12M7033 M10 LOCK WASHER 2 .91 1.82
14M7275 M12 Hex Nut 12 1.43 17.16
14M7298 M8 Flange Nut 1 1.19 1.19
14M7303 M6 Flange Nut 4 .70 2.80
19M7274 M8x70 BOLT 3- 2.81 8.43-
19M7403 M12x35mm Bolt 2 2.71 5.42
19M7805 M10x45 SCREW 2 3.21 6.42
19M7810 M10x80mm Bolt 1 5.20 5.20
19M7864 M8x12 SCREW 2 1.29 2.58
19M7913 M8x90 BOLT 1 4.36 4.36
19M7970 M8x100 SCREW 2 5.36 10.72
21M7452 SCREW 12 N 2.81 33.72
24M7047 M12 Washer 12 1.04 12.48
24M7054 M6 Flat Washer 4 .24 .96
24M7139 M6 WASHER 4 .55 2.20
27004OO Hose 1 N 118.29 118.29
37M7459 M6x20 SCREW 4 N .95 3.80

PARTS 73691.15
LABOR 5376.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 79067.15
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 3 C PER03 LGDETAILWASH 04/29/24 05/22/24 05/31/24

CONTINUED ON PAGE 06





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 06

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
LARGE CLASSIFICATION DETAIL WASH 8.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Per03 5/23/24
Relife machine will take longer than 8hrs.
Washed machine for re-life.
8/5/24
Washed parts off machine after it was torn down, washed
fuel tanks.
Unloaded two dynapacs.

LABOR 720.00
1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 720.00
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 4 C VAN01 10-050-010 04/29/24 06/04/24 05/31/24
TRANSMISSION, R&R 65.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: Pulled machine in, Evacuated ac, Unhooked steering
lines, Drained hydraulic tank, Removed cab, Removed
hydraulic tank, Removed hoses from hydraulic pumps, Removed
hydraulic pumps from transmission, Removed drivelines from
transmission, Drained oil from transmission, Removed hoses
and wiring harness from transmission, Removed transmission
from machine and took to wash bay then to component shop
for rebuild. Labeled Removed all hydraulic hoses from
machine and sent off to be built. Took pumps to wash bay
and cleaned. Assembled new pump stack and transferred all
fittings with new orings. Once frame returned from paint
and transmission returned from component rebuild, I painted
transmission and reinstalled into frame with new isolators.
Had to wait on hoses to be returned from being built, Went
ahead and installed pump stack onto transmission with new

CONTINUED ON PAGE 07





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 07

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
seal. Received a few hoses back and installed what i could,
None of my marked hoses were returned to me so had to
figure out where hoses went and look at parts advisor a
lot, Finally received what they said was the rest of my
hoses, I was missing several, Had issues with some being
marked one measurement then being 10" shorter than marked,
Also had issues with hoses being rated way under what was
needed, Had to have those remade. With none of my marked
hoses being returned and all the issues with what hoses i
did receive, Hoses were a nightmare. Reinstalled hydraulic
tank and filled. Reinstalled drivelines to transmission,
Installed axle lube pump with new hoses. Washed scv stack
and replaced orings on fittings. Painted black and
installed. Installed all new quick couplers on rear of
machine. Ran transmission through calibration once machine
was running. Checked fluid levels, Adjusted hydraulic
pressure to 3200 psi, Had a couple hoses swapped on
steering valve i had to correct. Replaced scv return hoses.
Tested transmission operation through all gears, No issues.
AR69445 Hy-Gard 55 Gal 1 1407.41 1407.41
AT350320 PAD 1 87.93 87.93
FF2406-12-16 Adapter Fitting 1 N 27.27 27.27
F37030246 O-RING 1 9.91 9.91
H97410 WASHER 2 18.58 37.16
JD10403 BEARING CUP 2 354.56 709.12
JD7759 LUBRICATIO 3 1.12 3.36
JD7760 LUBRICATION FTG 2 1.30 2.60
RE199543 THRUST BEARING 4 208.58 834.32
RE206593 ISOLATOR 2 169.43 338.86
RE206594 Isolator 2 241.99 483.98

CONTINUED ON PAGE 08





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 08

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
RE213945 SEAL KIT 2 N 141.78 283.56
RE216530 LEVER 4 S 28.50 114.00
RE252372 Oil Tube 1 N 145.23 145.23
RE253278 Oil Line 1 N 156.96 156.96
RE253283 Oil Line 1 N 190.90 190.90
RE267676 POTENTIOMETER 4 S 166.58 666.32
RE283503 Guard 1 N 291.08 291.08
RE28429 FILLER CAP 1 37.77 37.77
RE311200 Bracket 1 N 171.10 171.10
RE313119 VALVE 1 N 750.94 750.94
RE52703 HOSE CLAMP 1 25.25 25.25
RE527106 CLAMP 1 98.03 98.03
RE597090 Seal 4 N 35.55 142.20
R114125 NUT 12 N 5.06 60.72
R116911 SCREW 12 5.93 71.16
R125878 ARM 4 N 16.44 65.76
R126024 Guide 1- 28.82 28.82-
R129976 CLAMP 2 25.46 50.92
R135454 SEAL 1 N 54.16 54.16
R171535 BRACKET 4 N 20.45 81.80
R182940 CAP SCREW 16 N 10.26 164.16
R184003 Medallion 1 39.85 39.85
R184647 TAPE 3 1.37 4.11
R199550 BUSHING 4 85.11 340.44
R200404 SEAL 3 48.53 145.59
R200777 Snap Ring 2- 32.04 64.08-
R217571 TORSION SPRING 4 N 6.18 24.72
R231446 Label 1 N 33.83 33.83
R232304 Isolator 1 74.36 74.36
R253764 Screw 1 N 2.37 2.37

CONTINUED ON PAGE 09





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 09

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
R256332 Plate 4 17.70 70.80
R262128 Window 1 N 1293.23 1293.23
R263457 SCREEN 1 N 654.36 654.36
R265370 Bracket 1 N 131.93 131.93
R26543 O-RING 1- 11.38 11.38-
R270379 Label 1-N 26.36 26.36-
R298932 Label N .04
R309417 PANEL 1 355.08 355.08
R51719 SPRING 32 S 4.98 159.36
R52006 M22 Flat Washer 12 3.11 37.32
R522023 GASKET 1 44.69 44.69
R547699 Washer 1- 26.35 26.35-
R547700 Washer 1- 9.22 9.22-
R84624 RETAINER 1 N 47.32 47.32
R93633 O-RING 8 4.93 39.44
TY22462 CLAMP 34 1.26 42.84
TY22464 CLAMP 10 1.49 14.90
TY25638 Black Spray Can 8 12.86 102.88
TY26101 Brake Cleaner 12 8.03 96.36
T34448 O-RING 1 5.50 5.50
U13639 #20 Boss O-Ring 1 4.20 4.20
YZ502174 Universal Joint 1 N 700.24 700.24
YZ502232 O-RING 1 10.75 10.75
YZ502316 V-RING SEAL 1 27.77 27.77
14M7278 M24 Hex Nut 2 5.74 11.48
14M7426 M8 LOCK NUT 2 1.29 2.58
15H558 PIPE PLUG 4 2.63 10.52
19M7790 M12x35 SCREW 4 2.94 11.76
19M7865 M8x16 BOLT 8 1.30 10.40
19M7893 M24x160 BOLT 1 S 22.66 22.66

CONTINUED ON PAGE 10





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 10

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
19M7938 M10x20mm Bolt 2 1.56 3.12
19M8330 M8x35 BOLT 1 5.17 5.17
24M7024 M8 WASHER 1 1.59 1.59
24M7243 M24 WASHER 2 5.04 10.08
34M7275 SPRING PIN 8 2.14 17.12

PARTS 12008.49
LABOR 7840.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 19848.49
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 5 C VAN01 NA 04/29/24 06/10/24 06/30/24
Gudgeon RECONDITION 45.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: Placed machine on stands, Removed wheels, Drained
axles, Removed hoses, Removed front lower axle braces.
Removed front and rear driveline. Lowered and removed front
axle from machine. Washed in wash bay and took to component
shop for rebuild. Removed rear axle braces. Lowered and
removed rear axle from machine, took to wash bay then to
component shop for rebuild. Removed steering cylinders,
Removed center driveline. Removed spindle nut. Removed rear
frame from gudgeon. Removed center pins and then removed
gudgeon from main frame, Cleaned spindle and gudgeon. Cut
bearings off of spindle. Inspected spindle. Sent rear frame
off to be repaired for hitch plate. Had line bore done on
main frame, Cut races out of gudgeon, Cleaned gudgeon.
Installed new races into gudgeon, Removed old bushings and
pressed in new bushings, Pressed new bushings into main
frame. Once everything returned from paint. Cleaned bores
and got all my shims ready, Installed gudgeon onto main
frame. Rebuilt and reinstalled steering cylinders. Rear

CONTINUED ON PAGE 11





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 11

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
frame returned from welding and paint, Cleaned spindle and
installed seals and bearings, Installed rear frame to
gudgeon and installed front bearing. Installed spindle nut
and torqued. Cleaned all driveshafts and installed all new
u-joints. Reinstalled rear and center driveline with new
yolks as well. Received axles back from being rebuilt.
Reinstalled axles in machine, Hooked up drivelines,
Installed all new hoses, Followed axle fill procedure once
tractor was running.
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
PO#A48500, REFACE READ AXLE HOUSING,$1300.00
AHC16954 Rod Kit 1 114.62 114.62
AHC19978 Bore Kit 1- 106.85 106.85-
AHC19978 Hydraulic Cylin 2 106.85 213.70
AH220679 Rod 1 N 1051.75 1051.75
AR44217 CLAMP 2 S 6.35 12.70
CB11453026 60MM Sleeve 1 472.64 472.64
F37010042 O-RING 1 3.84 3.84
F37030246 O-RING 1 9.91 9.91
H145456 PISTON 1 N 355.24 355.24
H77698 TIE BAND 60 .74 44.40
JD7760 LUBRICATION FTG 4 1.30 5.20
N189220 TIE BAND 20 4.11 82.20
RE224072 HOSE CLAMP 1 16.46 16.46
RE226720 Acoustical Upho 1 386.52 386.52
RE227856 Acoustical Upho 1 N 736.36 736.36
RE231216 Hydraulic Cylin 1 N 2124.35 2124.35
RE24390 BALL BEARING 1 174.98 174.98
RE252181 Hydraulic Pump 1 N 2736.96 2736.96
RE254346 Isolator 1 N 114.02 114.02

CONTINUED ON PAGE 12





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 12

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
RE261964 Stop 2 139.64 279.28
RE26738 SEAL 2 46.49 92.98
RE305639 Hydraulic Pump 1 N 1189.81 1189.81
RE331276 Bearing Cone 2 N 1378.75 2757.50
RE52702 CLAMP 4 22.56 90.24
RE71256 Screw With Wash 1 1.81 1.81
R114105 1/2x2-1/2" BOLT 8 11.14 89.12
R193813 RING 1 168.22 168.22
R199544 WASHER 8 9.68 77.40
R199545 SHIM 8 15.41 123.28
R199547 PIN 1 341.23 341.23
R199836 WASHER 4 N 74.94 299.76
R200404 SEAL 1 N 48.53 48.53
R200460 WASHER 1 14.68 14.68
R200777 Snap Ring 4 N 33.00 131.98
R229925 Hose 2 N 72.03 144.06
R231280 BUSHING 4 S 74.65 298.60
R247057 Pin 1 389.08 389.08
R247735 Seal 8 16.86 134.88
R251487 V-RING SEAL 2 56.35 112.70
R26543 O-RING 2 11.38 22.76
R279147 Hose 1 N 143.73 143.73
R44302 TIE BAND 100 .34 34.00
R495R O-RING 12 3.63 43.56
R547699 Washer 1 N 26.35 26.35
R547700 Washer 1 N 9.22 9.22
R557734 Cap 1 N 410.47 410.47
R86105 V-RING SEAL 1 69.59 69.59
SW14903 Lubrication Fit 1 2.77 2.77
TY24416 HD Grease 10 7.05 70.50

CONTINUED ON PAGE 13





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 13

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
TY25624 Ag Green Spray 6 14.57 87.42
TY25638 Black Spray Can 6 12.86 77.16
TY26101 Brake Cleaner 12 8.03 96.36
T77858 #12 FF O-Ring 34 2.09 71.06
U12331 O-RING 2 6.66 13.32
U15409 SNAP RING 1 21.37 21.37
YZ502246 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 N 1886.76 1886.76
03M7200 M12x40 BOLT 4 N 3.17 12.68
15H558 PIPE PLUG 2 2.63 5.26
19M7402 M10x25mm Bolt 3 1.66 4.98
19M7781 M24x150mm Bolt 12 S 21.43 257.16
19M8011 M12x30mm Bolt 1 1.85 1.85
19M8029 M16x30MM BOLT 1 3.10 3.10
19M8499 M10x60mm Bolt 3 3.23 9.69
19M9161 M20x65mm Bolt 10 N 11.06 110.60
24M7242 M20 Flat Washer 11 3.21 35.31
24M7243 M24 WASHER 12 5.04 60.48
51M7048 O-RING 12 4.78 57.36

PARTS 18979.01
LABOR 5040.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 24019.01
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 6 C SIN01 NA 04/29/24 06/11/24 06/30/24
TRANSMISSION RECONDITION 65.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
wash off trans, remove drive line and harness, mount to
fixture,remove pump cover & pump, remove park brake and
other parts to remove rear case, remove rear case, remove
clutch packs, set on nest, recondition each pack, clean
rear case, clean front case, set clutches in front case,

CONTINUED ON PAGE 14





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 14

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
reseal rear case, install rear case, adjust shaft bearing
preloads, assemble pump & cover, assemble rear case & park
brake. remove from stand, install parts that were removed
to put on stand, take to main shop
F1870R O-RING 2 6.16 12.32
F37010042 O-RING 1 3.84 3.84
F37020121 O-Ring 4 N 3.66 14.64
F37020122 O-RING 4 N 3.17 12.68
F37020126 O-Ring 2 .82 1.64
F37030221 O-RING 4 4.70 18.80
F37030246 O-RING 2 9.35 18.70
F37030252 O-RING 2 11.27 22.54
F37030254G O-RING 3 8.99 26.97
F37030273 O-RING 1 13.20 13.20
F37040329 O-RING 1 1.73 1.73
PG202078 Reman Hyd Pump 1 4037.11 4037.11
CRPG202078 CORE - Hyd Pump 500.00 500.00
PM38657 High Flex Gaske 2 29.10 58.20
RE154966 SWITCH 2 87.20 174.40
RE174130 Trans. Filter 1 147.53 147.53
RE216024 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 N 350.31 350.31
RE216530 LEVER 4- 28.72 114.88-
RE217077 TRANS OIL PRESS 1 135.75 135.75
RE217568 Hydraulic Hose 1 N 152.08 152.08
RE263256 Shim Kit 1- 128.51 128.51-
RE267676 POTENTIOMETER 5- 166.58 832.90-
RE283747 Hydraulic Hose 1 N 182.75 182.75
RE290630 Hydraulic Hose 1 N 412.75 412.75
RE305950 Shim Kit 1- 121.09 121.09-
RE306415 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 573.66 573.66

CONTINUED ON PAGE 15





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 15

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
RE307090 Gauge 1 N 191.76 191.76
RE38310 SENSOR 1 S 59.71 59.71
RE40112 CROSS AND BEARI 1 289.20 289.20
RE40113 UNIVERSAL JOINT 3 625.01 1875.03
RE519144 SENSOR 5 S 53.21 266.05
RE52702 CLAMP 4 21.28 85.12
RE568792 O-Ring Kit 1 N 999.84 999.84
RE573829 Sensor 2 N 134.23 268.46
RE574874 Universal Joint 1 N 522.90 522.90
RE597090 Seal 3 33.54 100.62
RE61567 Bearing Cone 5 N 98.64 493.20
R100357 SCREW 5 8.89 44.45
R10093 Green A/C Oring 2 1.60 3.20
R109867 Pin Fastener 19 N 7.71 146.49
R114105 1/2x2-1/2" BOLT 21 11.14 233.94
R134074 O-RING 2 4.26 8.52
R136101 O-RING 4 N 3.48 13.92
R151202 Clamp 6- 4.62 27.72-
R171535 BRACKET 5- 20.45 102.25-
R182469 Ball Bearing 1 N 81.90 81.90
R199546 O-RING 1 6.98 6.98
R206756 HOSE 2 48.98 97.96
R217571 TORSION SPRING 5- 6.18 30.90-
R223848 O-Ring 1 N 3.39 3.39
R251573 Tube 1 N 258.00 258.00
R26286 #5 Boss O-Ring 1 1.85 1.85
R26906 #10 Boss O-Ring 2 3.43 6.86
R27976 O-RING 4 1.51 6.04
R28776 Green A/C Oring 2 1.94 3.88
R29936 #16 Boss O-Ring 9 4.78 43.02

CONTINUED ON PAGE 16





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 16

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
R305179 O-Ring 1 52.02 52.02
R33259 Green A/C Oring 2 2.16 4.32
R39322 RING 1- 29.24 29.24-
R45693 Cap Screw 10 3.43 34.30
R572235 Bearing Cup 1 N 75.84 75.84
R93623 THRUST WASHER 1- 43.55 43.55-
TY22062 HYGARD 2.5GAL 6 69.34 416.04
TY26101 Brake Cleaner 6 8.03 48.18
T34448 O-RING 1 5.19 5.19
T49624 STRAINER 1 N 78.37 78.37
T72895 O-Ring 7 7.36 51.52
T76938 #16 FF O-Ring 3 2.86 8.58
T77613 #6 FF O-Ring 5 1.74 8.70
T77857 #8 FF O-Ring 2 1.78 3.56
T78612 #20 FF O-Ring 3 2.03 6.09
U12331 O-RING 1 6.66 6.66
U12547 #12 Boss O-Ring 14 2.53 35.42
U13639 #20 Boss O-Ring 2 4.20 8.40
U42016 O-RING 1 8.80 8.80
YZ100952 CLUTCH PLA 11 61.12 672.32
YZ250161 SEAL 15 N 14.42 216.30
YZ250170 Ball Bearing 2 85.20 170.40
YZ501022 PISTON RING 6 9.02 54.12
YZ501131 TAPERED ROLLER 3 159.34 478.02
YZ501503 SEAL 3 18.29 54.87
YZ501515 Bearing Cup 2 111.10 222.20
YZ501516 Bearing Cone 2 173.65 347.30
YZ501517 Bearing Cup 1 35.94 35.94
YZ501518 BEARING CONE 1 N 75.26 75.26
YZ501568 Bearing Cup 1 46.06 46.06

CONTINUED ON PAGE 17





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 17

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
YZ501569 BEARING CONE 1 N 91.86 91.86
YZ501589 BEARING CONE 8 100.07 800.56
YZ501621 SHIM KIT 1 N 81.76 81.76
YZ501622 SHIM KIT 1 89.19 89.19
YZ501659 O-Ring 1 N 4.99 4.99
YZ501785 Back-Up Ring 2 2.17 4.34
YZ501845 SEAL 1 19.35 19.35
YZ501846 SEAL 1 22.77 22.77
YZ501881 O-RING 1 13.71 13.71
YZ501894 Wiring Harness N 46.28-
YZ501919 KIT 1 N 27.47 27.47
YZ501921 Seal Kit 1 22.08 22.08
YZ501929 SEAL KIT 6 14.15 84.90
YZ502124 Bearing Cone 1 N 340.46 340.46
YZ502125 Bearing Cup 14 N 76.98 1077.72
YZ502126 Bearing Cone 1 N 113.99 113.99
YZ502128 Ball Bearing 3 N 237.55 712.65
YZ502158 Pump 1 N 2270.47 2270.47
YZ502232 O-RING 3 N 10.14 30.42
YZ502246 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1 N 1886.76 1886.76
YZ502309 PLATE 102 32.99 3364.98
YZ502316 V-RING SEAL 1 S 27.77 27.77
YZ502378 Trans. Filter 1 124.04 124.04
YZ502471 Pressure Relief 1 157.55 157.55
YZ502512 Brake Disk 10 44.54 445.40
YZ502578 Clutch Plate 102 N 52.05 5309.10
YZ502585 Valve 3 407.48 1222.45
YZ502738 Ball Bearing 6 97.86 587.16
YZ502739 Ball Bearing 3 133.42 400.26
YZ502749 Wiring Harness 1 N 2322.53 2322.53

CONTINUED ON PAGE 18





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 18

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
14M7299 M12 Flange Nut 4 2.24 8.96
19H3012 1/2x2-3/8" BOLT 4 6.93 27.72
19M8577 M12x25 BOLT 8 N 2.17 17.36
51M7041 O-RING 16 2.27 36.34
51M7065 #24 Flange O/R 1 1.52 1.52

PARTS 36479.94
LABOR 8400.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 44879.94
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 7 C VAN01 NA 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/18/25
CHASSIS WIRING HARNESS, R&R 35.00 HRS
Van 01: Removed old harness from machine, Installed new
harness, Removed all controllers and cleaned. Installed all
new starter solenoid and fuse block. Replaced axle
harnesses, Replaced driveline harness. New transmission
harness. Replaced all lights with led.
RE170320 STARTER RE 1 41.71 41.71
RE227784 Chassis Wiring 1 5981.79 5981.79
RE239622 Junction Block 1 52.35 52.35
RE247545 Chassis Wiring 1 N 762.16 762.16
RE247791 ANTENNA 1 61.29 61.29
RE288301 Wiring Harness 1 N 362.60 362.60
RE319349 Wiring Harness 2 47.04 94.08
RE49736 Wiring Lead 1 N 49.62 49.62
RE588145 Harness Kit 1 538.79 538.79
RE63735 JUMPER 1 N 96.01 96.01
R126282 Plate 1- 18.64 18.64-
R128779 WASHER 4- .85 3.40-
R55326 RIVET 2 1.00 2.00
57M8964 FUSE 1 14.75 14.75

CONTINUED ON PAGE 19





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 19

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
PARTS 8035.11
LABOR 5250.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 13285.11
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 8 C VAN01 NA 06/12/24 06/12/24 06/18/25
CAB REPAIRS 55.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: Removed hoses, Recovered ac, Removed rear cover,
Removed wiring, Removed cab from machine and placed on
stands. Removed all glass from cab and sent to tint.
Removed roof cap, Removed all interior panels, Removed
headliner. Disassembled steering column. replaced pins and
bushings in column. Detail company came and detailed all
interior panels and inside of cab. Removed radio and old
speakers. Wired and installed speakers. Wired and installed
new touchscreen radio. Made mount for camera screen and
mounted, Ran cables for cameras. Removed instructor seat
and replaced panel beneath it. Replaced rear panel,
Replaced lh panel, Reinstalled dash trim. Reinstalled air
ducting and steering column. Reinstalled steering wheel,
Reinstalled headliner, Installed new rear pillars,
Reinstalled all other interior panels, Installed new seals
on all glass and reinstalled in cab, Replaced rh control
panel, Rebuilt scv switches, Replaced rh arm rest, Replaced
lh arm rest. Reassembled door and reinstalled. Installed
body panels once returned from paint. Reinstalled cab on
machine with new isolators and hardware, Hooked up hoses.
Reinstalled all electrical on back of cab. When it came
time to run machine i found that blower motor was not
working, Cab pressurizer was not working either. Removed

CONTINUED ON PAGE 20





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 20

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
electrical from back of cab, Unbolted all controllers.
Removed rear panel of cab to gain access to blower motor,
Unbolted heater box and was able to move enough to get
blower motor out and replace, Reinstalled heater box,
Reinstalled rear panel, Reinstalled controllers and
electrical, Removed rh cab panel and replaced cab
pressurizer motor. Reinstalled body panel. Installed led
lights on cab and installed new roof cap, Installed new
mirrors, Installed new wipers. Mounted cameras and tested.
Had to build custom mount for hitch camera.
AL113174 Handle 1 S 102.61 102.61
AL153661 WIPER BLADE 24" 2 41.89 83.78
AL78021 REAR VIEW 2 108.74 217.48
AR21839 CLAMP 2 3.14 6.28
AT189487 FIRE EXTIN 5 LB 1 97.53 97.53
JD5862 LABEL 1 23.25 23.25
JD5927 SMV EMBLEM 1 15.45 15.45
L102588 SCREW 3 N 1.04 3.12
L113907 SEALING WASHER 1 16.25 16.25
L113908 SEALING WASHER 1 25.26 25.26
L78691 BUSHING 1 7.20 7.20
L78704 SEALING WA 6 4.73 28.38
M82222 LOCK NUT 4 1.41 5.64
RE151332 CUSHION 1 133.58 133.58
RE183935 Tractor Key 1 16.96 16.96
RE216530 LEVER 1 29.38 29.38
RE224072 HOSE CLAMP 1 16.46 16.46
RE234992 GAS OPERATED CY 1 107.14 107.14
RE240680 Screen 1 N 384.34 384.34
RE246030 MUFFLER EXTENSI 1 N 312.08 312.08

CONTINUED ON PAGE 21





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 21

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
RE252087 Antenna 1 62.73 62.73
RE254952 Latch 1 96.61 96.61
RE259672 SCREEN 1 N 580.34 580.34
RE260943 Stop Light 2 84.92 169.84
RE263262 Support 2 S 461.26 922.52
RE267676 POTENTIOMETER 1 166.58 166.58
RE283224 Label Kit 1 N 18.52 18.52
RE324288 Roof 1 N 1312.53 1312.53
RE40113 UNIVERSAL JOINT 2 662.51 1325.02
RE570092 Seal 5 N 68.77 343.85
RE62910 ISOLATOR 4 104.80 419.20
RE66534 CLAMP 4 28.65 114.60
R107548 Torsion Spring 1 22.59 22.59
R111382 WASHER 4 S 3.76 15.04
R111774 Bushing 2 10.98 21.96
R114105 1/2x2-1/2" BOLT 4 11.14 44.56
R120152 Cover 1 N 52.56 52.56
R121466 Dowel Pin 1 10.83 10.83
R125878 ARM 4- 16.44 65.76-
R125879 TORSION SPRING 4- 7.00 28.00-
R126024 Guide 1 N 28.82 28.82
R126282 Plate 1 N 18.64 18.64
R126355 Screw 6 N 1.05 6.30
R126570 Pawl 1 21.41 21.41
R126856 Cover 1 N 76.16 76.16
R151202 Clamp 6 N 4.62 27.72
R151799 STEP 1 40.36 40.36
R168162 Snap Ring 4 N 38.49 153.96
R171535 BRACKET 1 20.45 20.45
R188099 Acoustical Upho 1 N 187.20 187.20

CONTINUED ON PAGE 22





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 22

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
R188100 Acoustical Upho 1 N 187.59 187.59
R202160 Clamp 2 N 3.68 7.36
R217571 TORSION SPRING 1 6.18 6.18
R227863 Acoustical Upho 1 N 339.04 339.04
R231096 SUPPORT 2 92.70 185.40
R231280 BUSHING 2- 74.65 149.30-
R231405 Louver 1 N 277.96 277.96
R231406 Louver 1 N 277.96 277.96
R231447 Label 1 N 33.83 33.83
R231457 Label Kit 1 N 137.85 137.85
R231458 Label Kit 1 N 119.93 119.93
R254822 Label 2 28.98 57.96
R270379 Label 2 N 26.36 52.72
R274733 Cover 1 N 449.57 449.57
R52006 M22 Flat Washer 12 3.11 37.32
R552105 M22x140mm Bolt 12 20.94 251.28
R73380 SNAP RING 1 3.51 3.51
R97519 COVER 4 N 28.32 113.28
TY22552 3/8 Hose/FOOT 25 6.06 151.50
TY26186 Conduit .38 In 4 .96 3.84
TY27796B 31E 925 Battery 2 190.69 381.38
W51618 Self-Locking Sc 8 N 2.93 23.44
03M7339 M10x50 BOLT 4 N 3.89 15.56
14M7296 M10 Flange Nut 1 1.66 1.66
19M7790 M12x35 SCREW 2 2.94 5.88
19M7932 M8x16mm Bolt 1 1.05 1.05
21M7296 SCREW 2 .85 1.70
24M7036 M8 Washer 4 .41 1.64
24M7207 M8 WASHER 1 .60 .60
3156AMBER Amber Light 4 67.48 269.92

CONTINUED ON PAGE 23





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 23

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
3156RED Red Light 4 67.48 269.92
37M7084 Screw 4 N 1.32 5.28
37M7384 Screw 2 1.01 2.02
8609 3M Windo-Weld 1 50.98 50.98

PARTS 11395.12
LABOR 9000.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 20395.12
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT# 9 C VAN01 NA 06/12/24 06/13/24 06/18/25
A/C Repair 20.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: All ac components were removed with machine tear
down, Installed new ac condenser in cooling package, Ran
all new ac lines, Installed new ac dryer, Installed new
compressor. Removed radiator from cooling package and had
cleaned. Reinstalled once returned. Installed all lines
with new orings, Replaced cab filters, Oiled and charged
system, Tested
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
PO# A48248, $610.84; RADIATOR CLEAN & REPAIR
AT456900 Resistor 1 135.44 135.44
AT85197 ORING KIT 1 80.34 80.34
AXE18394 Bracket 1 N 247.23 247.23
L115093 Spring Pin 2 N 1.34 2.68
RE175496 Refrigerant Hos 1 101.61 101.61
RE187966 Rec. Air Filter 1 38.91 38.91
RE237675 BLOWER FAN 1 N 216.42 216.42
RE24619 Fresh Air Filte 1 51.42 51.42
RE261980 REFRIGERANT HOS 1 N 336.27 336.27
RE283422 REFRIGERANT HOS 1 N 183.40 183.40

CONTINUED ON PAGE 24





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 24

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
RE300527 FAN 1 397.85 397.85
RE52703 HOSE CLAMP 4 23.81 95.24
RE527106 CLAMP 1 98.03 98.03
RE576834 Receiver-Dryer 1 66.97 66.97
R189154 Nut 1 N 1.35 1.35
R196768 PLUG 12 S 22.68 272.16
R212331 SUPPORT 1- 42.16 42.16-
R217801 Hose 2 66.48 132.96
R283744 Support 1 N 508.70 508.70
R285963 Bracket 1 N 145.78 145.78
R522023 GASKET 2 42.16 84.32
R526958 Bracket 1 N 261.00 261.00
SE501874 Starter Motor R 1 605.45 605.45
CRSE501874 Starter Motor R 50.00 50.00
SE502680 Alternator Rema 1 474.61 474.61
CRSE502680 CORE - Alternat 50.00 50.00
SE503065 Compressor Rema 1 656.49 656.49
CRSE503065 CORE - Compress 30.00 30.00
TY25600 Final A/C Flush 1 94.88 94.88
TY27355 Prim. A/C Flush 1 33.58 33.58
TY9355 Masking Tape 1 10.65 10.65
12M7033 M10 LOCK WASHER 1 .91 .91
14M7298 M8 Flange Nut 1 1.19 1.19
19M7913 M8x90 BOLT 2 4.36 8.72
19M7970 M8x100 SCREW 1 5.36 5.36
49CF43 Med. Vibratite 2 48.62 97.24
49CF55 High Vibra-tite 2 48.53 97.06

PARTS 5632.06
LABOR 2440.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 8072.06
CONTINUED ON PAGE 25





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 25

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#10 C BUC02 NA 06/12/24 06/20/24 06/18/25
RECONDITION FRONT AXLE 50.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
buc02 6/20/24 taking front axle apart
buc02 6/27/24 moving the axle from one bay to the other
were there is table room to build parts
had to go find the rest of my parts
buc02 6/28/24 got all the planet pinions gears cleaned and
built up got the differential disassembled and cleaned and
ready for build got the bushing and the first bearing set
on the axle shaft
buc02 7/8/24 building up the diff taking the axle half's
rest of the way apart and cleaning
got the quill bearings off and new ones on and the input
housing disassembled
buc02 7/15/24 setting up axles
got the axles set up and ready to go got the center diff
housing installed and the stand and cleaned got one side
cover cleaned was getting orings and intelli dealer wasn't
working could not order the orings went to Austins office
and was not here went to john and order the orings through
him went to chris office and told him what was going on
buc02 7/17/24 going to build up the center housing as far
as i can got the preload set on the diff pulled the brake
housing out and going to install piston and brakes then
install the housing back on drove the lower race out of the
input housing and cleaned installed both races and got the
bearing off the pinion and installed new bearing on the
pinion and put the housing together had to take apart and

CONTINUED ON PAGE 26





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 26

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
take a shim out and put back together to get the right
endplay installed the seal and orings and the tubing onto
the input housing. the input housing is finished
buc02 7/18/24 put the input housing in and now setting back
lash got the back lash set and installed the 2 orings for
the install of the axle
had to sweep up the dirt and go clean the mop bucket and
fill back up mopped the area i couldn't get with the
machine then ran the machine in the bay were i could
and threw away a hammer
buc02 7/19/24 installing axle on the center diff and
torquing down to spec and getting off the stand and
changing the three orings and sending across the street and
cleaning the rest of the bay
RE191816 SEAL 2 312.64 625.28
RE263256 Shim Kit 1 128.51 128.51
RE277888 Spring Assembly 3 68.19 204.57
RE293316 Tapered Roller 2 374.63 749.26
RE302977 Brake Disk 2 522.27 1044.54
RE304674 Bearing Cone 1 48.30 48.30
RE305950 Shim Kit 1 121.09 121.09
RE47392 O-RING KIT 2 17.75 35.50
RE48761 TAPERED RO 1 919.50 919.50
RE578425 Bearing Cone 2 591.51 1183.02
R109867 Pin Fastener 40 N 9.03 361.20
R112079 THRUST WASHER 40 38.02 1520.80
R124124 Universal Joint 1 714.18 714.18
R134414 M10x95 BOLT 3 11.43 34.29
R134415 Shaft 3 175.93 527.79
R135543 M16 WASHER 2 1.55 3.10

CONTINUED ON PAGE 27





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 27

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
R168163 BUSHING 1 154.76 154.76
R207832 Cap Screw 50 18.63 931.50
R223848 O-Ring 1 3.39 3.39
R249513 Needle Roller 875 .82 717.50
R271501 Bearing Cup 1 71.27 71.27
R273060 Bearing Cup 1 95.04 95.04
R273061 Bearing Cone 2 126.48 252.96
R277669 Washer 10 29.90 299.00
R287259 Plate 1 952.89 952.89
R305172 Piston 1 520.66 520.66
R305180 O-Ring 1 61.85 61.85
R34857 CLUTCH PLATE 3 53.68 161.04
R375R O-RING 6 1.44 8.64
R548682 O-Ring 5 8.28 41.40
R59439 SHIM 4 3.85 15.40
R59440 SHIM 4 6.18 24.72
R61461 SHIM 4 3.19 12.76
R63237 SHIM 2 18.46 36.92
R68167 WASHER 3 1.75 5.25
R68171 NEEDLE ROLLER 69 .64 44.16
R72560 O-RING 1 7.59 7.59
R79989 SHIM 4 4.74 18.96
R81162 BOLT 2 48.49 96.98
R93623 THRUST WASHER 2 43.55 87.10
R98309 CAP SCREW 1 16.32 16.32
TR127759 Thrust Washer 1 30.95 30.95
T72895 O-Ring 2 7.81 15.62
T76938 #16 FF O-Ring 2 2.86 5.72
T77613 #6 FF O-Ring 3 1.74 5.22
T77858 #12 FF O-Ring 2 2.09 4.18

CONTINUED ON PAGE 28





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 28

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
U42016 O-RING 2 8.80 17.60
YZ502316 V-RING SEAL 1 27.77 27.77
51M7040 O-RING 6 2.41 14.46
51M7041 O-RING 4 2.29 9.16
51M7043 O-RING 2 2.78 5.56
51M7048 O-RING 2 4.78 9.56

PARTS 13004.79
LABOR 6100.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 19104.79
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#11 C BUC02 NA 06/12/24 06/18/24 06/18/25
RECONDITION REAR AXLE 50.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
buc02 6/18/24 brought axle in and took off parts not needed
and sent back across the street went and took the axle and
had to wash off brought back in and drained the rest of the
oil out of the axle and flipped over and put the axle on
the stand and started taking apart
buc02 6/19/24 finishing taking the rear axle apart and
ordering parts to go back together with
got all the parts order for the build
buc02 6/20/24 working on cleaning and putting back together
buc02 installed the axles and torqued down changed out the
orings and took off the stand and sent across the street
F3171R Boss O-Ring 14 3.26 45.64
RE191816 SEAL 2 294.95 589.90
RE277888 Spring Assembly 3 64.33 192.99
RE290114 SOLENOID VALVE 1 139.10 139.10
RE293316 Tapered Roller 2 353.42 706.84
RE294023 Disk 3 N 73.92 221.76

CONTINUED ON PAGE 29





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 29

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
RE302977 Brake Disk 2 474.80 949.60
RE304674 Bearing Cone 1 46.01 46.01
RE305950 Shim Kit 1 N 114.22 114.22
RE313120 Solenoid 1 262.05 262.05
RE47392 O-RING KIT 2 16.75 33.50
RE48761 TAPERED RO 1 867.45 867.45
RE578425 Bearing Cone 2 558.03 1116.06
RE597090 Seal 1 33.54 33.54
R109867 Pin Fastener 1 N 7.71 7.71
R112079 THRUST WASHER 40 38.02 1520.80
R119211 Self-Locking Sc 8 N 7.37 58.96
R134414 M10x95 BOLT 3 10.78 32.34
R134415 Shaft 3 175.93 527.79
R135543 M16 WASHER 20 1.49 29.80
R168163 BUSHING 2 145.99 291.98
R207832 Cap Screw 48 17.58 843.84
R242376 Sealing Ring 2 66.62 133.24
R244602 O-Ring 4 37.91 151.64
R249513 Needle Roller 875 .83 726.25
R263462 Thrust Ring 2 N 40.44 80.88
R271501 Bearing Cup 1 68.52 68.52
R273060 Bearing Cup 1 89.66 89.66
R273061 Bearing Cone 2 120.47 240.94
R277669 Washer 10 N 28.22 282.20
R287259 Plate 1 907.50 907.50
R304673 Bearing Cup 1 43.34 43.34
R305172 Piston 1 N 500.63 500.63
R305179 O-Ring 1 52.02 52.02
R305180 O-Ring 1 61.85 61.85
R34857 CLUTCH PLATE 3 53.68 161.04

CONTINUED ON PAGE 30





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 30

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
R375R O-RING 2 1.44 2.88
R39322 RING 2 29.24 58.48
R548682 O-Ring 5 7.81 39.05
R59439 SHIM 4 3.85 15.40
R59440 SHIM 4 6.18 24.72
R61461 SHIM 4 3.06 12.24
R63237 SHIM 1 17.42 17.42
R68167 WASHER 3 1.65 4.95
R68171 NEEDLE ROLLER 69 .64 44.16
R72560 O-RING 1 7.16 7.16
R79989 SHIM 4 4.74 18.96
R81162 BOLT 2 45.75 91.50
R93623 THRUST WASHER 3 S 41.09 123.27
R95116 PISTON 1 129.73 129.73
R98309 CAP SCREW 1 15.40 15.40
TR127759 Thrust Washer 3 N 31.90 95.70
TY26101 Brake Cleaner 5 8.03 40.15
T77613 #6 FF O-Ring 1 1.74 1.74
T77857 #8 FF O-Ring 1 1.78 1.78
U42016 O-RING 1 8.37 8.37
YZ502316 V-RING SEAL 1 S 27.77 27.77
19H3707 5/8X2-1/4" BOLT 12 8.70 104.40
19M9057 Screw 4 4.39 17.56
51M7040 O-RING 1 2.41 2.41
51M7041 O-RING 10 2.24 22.40
51M7043 O-RING 2 2.78 5.56
51M7047 O-RING 1 4.81 4.81
51M7048 O-RING 5 4.78 23.90

PARTS 13093.46
LABOR 6100.00

CONTINUED ON PAGE 31





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 31

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 19193.46
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#12 C VAN01 N/A 06/12/24 06/18/24 06/18/25
Strip frame for paint and reassemble. 80.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: Pulled machine in, Placed on stands, Removed hood,
Removed engine, removed transmission, removed axles,
Removed cab, Removed fenders, Drained fuel.
Removed stairs, Removed fuel tanks, Stripped to bare frame.
Placed frame on trailer and washed, disassembled hood,
Loaded all body panels into another trailer. Loaded up
front weights and sent to paint.
While frame was gone to paint i cleaned all fuel tank
brackets, Cleaned fuel tanks, Cleaned and painted cooling
package, Cleaned and painted handrails, Painted axles once
returned from rebuild, Painted transmission, once frame was
returned from paint i cleaned out all bolt holes, Cleaned
bores for bushings, After drivetrain was installed
reinstalled fuel tanks, Body panels, Installed weights,
installed fenders, installed stairs. Reassembled hood and
installed, Rear hitch plate that was provided was hitting
axle housing, Cut brace and moved. Still no luck, Found out
plate provided was wrong. Ordered correct plate, Installed
plate and hitch, Rebuilt hitch so it operated as it should.
Secured hoses and wiring. applied decals. Modified rh turn
signal so bolt wont break air box, Painted and reinstalled.
Installed new airbox, Top of muffler was rusted out, Cut
off top, welded new pipe and painted muffler, Reinstalled
on machine. Went over machine checking for leaks, Fixing
small things. Running and testing.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 32





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 32

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
- STRIP BODY AND FRAME DOWN MAKE READY FOR PAINT.
REASSEMBLE ONCE PAINTED.
AR68801 RETAINER 2 N 51.11 102.22
DQ70291 Retainer 2 N 43.07 86.14
H113355 Push Nut 5 N 1.93 9.65
H170539 NUT 1 10.55 10.55
H77698 TIE BAND 30 .74 22.20
JD5920 REFLECTOR 2 14.76 29.52
JD5921 REFLECTOR 2 N 18.89 37.78
JD5922 Reflector 2 11.31 22.62
L152591 Grommet 2 17.96 35.92
M68340 WASHER 18 N .23 4.14
M92026 Plug 1 .96 .96
PM37513 Epoxy Mixer Cup 4 4.58 18.32
RE240999 RELAY 1 22.66 22.66
RE244000 Pin 1 148.59 148.59
RE247896 Support 1 N 2969.03 2969.03
RE254193 Guard 1 211.99 211.99
RE265723 Deflector 1 N 471.42 471.42
RE62901 ISOLATOR 2 70.96 141.92
R113692 SPACER 12 N 28.90 346.80
R117569 SCREW 12 N .95 11.40
R125634 Cam 1 N 17.18 17.18
R128779 WASHER 4 .85 3.40
R135274 SLEEVE 2 37.97 75.94
R151762 SCREW 12 2.57 30.84
R161069 CAP SCREW 2 N 33.96 67.92
R161886 Screw 4 N 1.98 7.92
R162769 SEAL 1 25.50 25.50

CONTINUED ON PAGE 33





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 33

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
R166245 COVER 1 N 176.60 176.60
R166673 Hinge 1 119.34 119.34
R224342 Screw 6 N 1.61 9.66
R228830 Plate 1 N 117.74 117.74
R247733 Bushing 4 65.16 260.64
R253764 Screw 6 N 2.50 15.00
R258959 SPACER 2 N 35.93 71.86
R27564 O-RING 12 1.29 15.48
R293052 Panel 1 N 372.70 372.70
R44302 TIE BAND 100 .34 34.00
R52006 M22 Flat Washer 6 3.11 18.66
R556191 Cap Screw 4 N 6.04 24.16
R568624 Pin 2 143.30 286.60
R568626 Pin 2 135.10 270.20
R65514 Strip 6 N 32.24 193.44
R84624 RETAINER 1 N 47.32 47.32
R87656 WASHER 4 S 15.03 60.12
R98309 CAP SCREW 1 S 16.32 16.32
T354059 Cap 1 11.66 11.66
W23832 SPACER 1 22.01 22.01
03M7185 M8x25 BOLT 3 .54 1.62
03M7191 M10x25 BOLT 13 N 1.38 17.94
03M7198 M12x30 BOLT 7 N 2.06 14.42
14M7166 M8 LOCK NUT 4 .91 3.64
14M7275 M12 Hex Nut 6 1.43 8.58
14M7296 M10 Flange Nut 13 1.66 21.58
14M7298 M8 Flange Nut 3 1.19 3.57
14M7299 M12 Flange Nut 3 2.24 6.72
19M7274 M8x70 BOLT 5 2.81 14.05
19M7784 M10x20 BOLT 3 1.75 5.25

CONTINUED ON PAGE 34





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 34

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
19M7813 M12X45MM BOLT 6 4.16 24.96
19M7897 M8x35mm Bolt 7 2.03 14.21
19M7921 M20X150MM BOLT 6 19.49 116.94
19M7937 CAP SCREW 2 N 20.79 41.58
19M8020 M16x100MM BOLT 1 4.84 4.84
19M8291 M8x35 BOLT 2 1.94 3.88
19M9136 M20x110 BOLT 7 N 15.38 107.66
21M7248 M6x30 SCREW 4 .78 3.12
24H1822 11/32" WASHER 5 .75 3.75
24M7024 M8 WASHER 4 1.59 6.36
24M7036 M8 Washer 4 .41 1.64
24M7047 M12 Washer 2 1.04 2.08
24M7100 M6 WASHER 12 N .85 10.20
24M7180 M12 WASHER 4 2.36 9.44
24M7226 M12 WASHER 4 .95 3.80
24M7241 M16 WASHER 7 1.51 10.57
24M7242 M20 Flat Washer 12 3.38 40.56
37M7340 Bolt 7 N 1.18 8.26
37M7352 M6x20 screw 6 1.19 7.14
38H5037 Adapter Fitting 1 16.64 16.64
51M7042 O-RING 1 2.75 2.75

PARTS 7613.79
LABOR 14965.74

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 22579.53
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#13 C CHA01 NA 06/12/24 06/21/24 06/18/25
LINE BORE 25.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
CHA01 : Line bored steering cylinder bores on engine frame.

LABOR 3500.00
CONTINUED ON PAGE 35





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 35

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 3500.00
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#14 C VAN01 N/A 04/29/24 04/29/24 05/31/24
INSTALL RADIO, SPEAKERS AND CAMERAS 8.00 HRS
INSTALL RADIO, SPEAKERS AND CAMERAS
DS18 G6.5XI GEN-X 6.5" 2 Speaker 2 125.02 250.04
FOOKOO&854 Monitor 1 495.31 495.31
X002SHWOJN Backup Camera 1 516.17 516.17

PARTS 1261.52
LABOR 936.96

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 2198.48
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#15 C VAN01 NA 04/29/24 10/28/24 05/31/24
REPLACE LIGHTS 8.00 HRS
A-RE573609 Floodlamp 4 N 104.44 417.76
A-WL1360 Lamp 3 N 103.34 310.02
A-WL3609 Floodlamp 1 N 116.31 116.31
AR48015 BULB 1 5.58 5.58
RE573609A Lamp 6 157.97 947.82
RE71256 Screw With Wash 1 1.81 1.81
TL8020 Led Light 4 94.08 376.32
TL8220 Led Light 3 260.21 780.63
TL8520 Led Light 2 269.38 538.76

PARTS 3495.01
LABOR 1105.32

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 4600.33
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#16 C VAN01 10-070-010 04/29/24 06/04/24 05/31/24
HYDRAULIC PUMP, MAIN, R&R 30.00 HRS
CRPG202078 CORE - Hyd Pump 1- 500.00 500.00-

CONTINUED ON PAGE 36





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 36

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
PG202078 Reman Hyd Pump 1 4037.11 4037.11
CRPG202078 CORE - Hyd Pump 500.00 500.00
YZ502246 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1- 1886.76 1886.76-

PARTS 2150.35
LABOR 3702.70

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 5853.05
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#17 C VAN01 NA 04/29/24 10/30/24 05/31/24
REPLACE HYDRAULIC HOSES AS NEEDED 10.00 HRS
PO# A48328,$6998.03; HOSES FOR RELIFE
H84318 O-RING 2 2.51 5.02
RE272395 Hydraulic Hose 1 N 316.18 316.18
TY22551 1/4 IN HOSE/FT 11 3.95 43.45
TY22566 5/16-BUL HOS/FT 12 2.21 26.52
T184924 HOSE CLAMP 4 4.34 17.36
T77613 #6 FF O-Ring 1 1.74 1.74
U11017 O-RING 1 6.08 6.08
U12547 #12 Boss O-Ring 8 2.53 20.24
X1JC43-16-12 HOSE FITTING 1 43.06 43.06
X1JC43-6-6 HOSE FITTI 1 11.40 11.40
X1JC43-8-6 HOSE FITTI 1 14.08 14.08
X1J543-16-16 ELBOW FITT 1 115.30 115.30
X1J743-12-12 ELBOW FITT 3 O 62.02 186.06
X1J743-6-6 ELBOW FITT 1 27.64 27.64
X1J743-8-8 ELBOW FITT 1 31.20 31.20
X1J943-12-12 ELBOW FITT 4 60.46 241.84
X1J943-6-6 ELBOW FITT 2 28.16 56.32
X1J943-8-6 ELBOW FITT 1 33.26 33.26
X1J943-8-8 ELBOW FITT 1 33.54 33.54
X387TC-6 3/8" Hyd. Hose 3 9.13 27.39

CONTINUED ON PAGE 37





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 37

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
X487TC-12 3/4" Hyd. Hose 14 28.60 400.40
X487TC-8 1/2" Hyd. Hose 3 12.83 38.49
X787TC-6 3/8" Hyd. Hose 3 9.00 27.00
27004O Hose 1 N 67.10 67.10

PARTS 1790.67
LABOR 2877.96

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 4668.63
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#18 C VAN01 995MT 04/29/24 10/29/24 05/31/24
Install JDLink M-Modem 4G Kit 8.00 HRS
CORRECTION:___________
Van 01: Got with Lee to get correct part numbers for
harnesses and module. Removed panel from dash and removed
edl plug, Unpinned and swapped connector with one on
harness so ed plug could be bolted into dash and splitter
for module was hidden. unplugged power plug and wired into
harness for switched and unswitched power. Mounted module.
Got with lee and verified operation. He asked me to drive
it around a bit and let it run to call in hours.
Machine still not reporting hours, Removed interior panels
again and Switched constant and switched power and ran
machine, No change on Lees end. Lee asked me to switch
wires back to how they was. Did that and ran for a while,
Still not reporting hours, Lee submitted dtac case and told
me to put it back together and sign off for now.
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:_______________________
-Install 995MT
-Make note of machine and MTG serial numbers and record MTG
serial number here: MTG S/N=
-Call Ryan Hill with information to activate new terminal

CONTINUED ON PAGE 38





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 38

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
and subscription
-Force call if needed
+++++++++++++++
Parts required:
995MT - M Modem Terminal
BYT13115 - harness if installing on 26-60
AT553574 - harness if installing on 75-85
-------------
AT545284 - universal harness for units outside common ranges
*for universal units outside of Deere or earlier units from
Deere ALSO ORDER:
57M9076 connector
57M9077 connector accessory
3 x 57M11067 pins
Plus a length of wire
PFP21103 Wiring Harness 1 410.36 410.36
PFP23694 Wiring Harness 1 N 131.42 131.42
995MT 4G MTG TERMINAL 1 498.96 498.96

PARTS 1040.74
LABOR 976.00

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 2016.74
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#19 C VAN01 NA 04/29/24 06/17/24 05/31/24
R&I FRONT AXLE 25.00 HRS

LABOR 2921.90
1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 2921.90
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#20 C VAN01 NA 04/29/24 06/19/24 05/31/24
R&I REAR AXLE 25.00 HRS

LABOR 2937.76
CONTINUED ON PAGE 39





IN STORE PICKUP Boyd Okc

11/20/24 22:30:59 (B) 39

BOYD0010 4059458555 S05656

C L Boyd Used Equip Inven 230153
4220 W. Reno Ave.
Oklahoma City OK 73107 126779392 02192025

TRO / TRO

STK#/FLEET# HRS PIN/EIN WARRANTY DATE HRS
230153 9630 SCRAPER TRACT 11424 RW9630E013128 03/03/12 2000

9630 RG6135L010717 5000
1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 2937.76
________________________________________________________________________________________________
SEGMENT#21 C VAN01 NA 04/29/24 06/14/24 05/31/24
SCV VALVE RESEAL 20.00 HRS
- ALL FITTINGS AND REPAIR LEAK
RE195592 Female Quick-Co 12 S 233.53 2802.36

PARTS 2802.36
LABOR 2919.46

1070001 1600001 SEGMENT TOTAL==> 5721.82
________________________________________________________________________________________________

****** WORK ORDER TOTALS ******
INTERNAL CUSTOMER

PARTS 215449.41
LABOR 96152.38

Ext Warranty 25865.00
FUEL - SHOP 21.00

SUBLET L SHOP 8908.87
SUBLET P SHOP 15280.09-
INTERNAL TOTAL 331116.57






